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2019 MSBL/MABL Up Coming Events

Holiday Classic
Orlando, FL
January 19th - 21st

18+/30+ W /45+ W
Deposits due - Nov 17th

Desert Classic
Palm Springs, CA
January 19th - 21st
18+/25+/35+ W/ 45+ W

55+ W/ 60+ W /65+W
Deposits due - Nov 17th

Las Vegas
Kickoff Classic
Week 1 - March 2nd - 4th
18+/35+ W/55+ W/65+W
Week 2 - March 9th - 11th
25+ W /45+ W/ 50+ W/ 60+ W

Deposits due - Jan 1st
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Las Vegas Open
May 25th - 27th
18+/25+ W/35+ W/
45+ W 55+ W/
Father & Son

2019 MSBL / MABL World Series Dates

45+ Divisions
60+ Divisions
25+ Divisions

55+ Divisions
65+ Divisions
35+ Divisions
73+ Divisions
F&S Divisions

70+ Divisions
40+ Divisions
50+ Divisions
30+ Divisions

Week 1
Mon - Sat  Oct 14th - 19th
Mon - Sat  Oct 14th - 19th
Wed - Sun Oct 16th - 20th

Week 2
Sat - Thur Oct 19th - 24th
Sat-Fri  Oct 19th - 25th
Mon - Sat Oct 21st - 26th
Mon - Sun Oct 21st - 27th
Thur - Sun Oct 24th - 27th

Week 3
Sun -Sat Oct 27th - Nov 2
Mon - Sat Oct 28th - Nov 2
Mon - Sat Oct 28th - Nov 2
Tues - Sat Oct 29th - Nov 2
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ARIZONA

Tournament Ends On A High
Note - That’s A Wrap!

60+ American California Tribe batter-runner, Phil Gelhaus executed a perfect bunt and then
beat the throw during his teams championship game against the Rhode Island Salty Dogs.

Championship Game Summaries from MSBL Hardball Online

Compiled by Steve Lamontia - MSBL / MABL Commination's Director

45+ Cactus Consolation, Mesa, AZ - Utah Red Sox 12, Las Vegas Stars 8

The Utah Red Sox scored early and often while securing the 45+ Consolation Champion-
ship over the Las Vegas Stars 12-8 at Fitch Park in Mesa, spring training home of the Oak-
land A’s. The Sox’ Gabe Aguiana and Jared Bills combined to neutralize a potent Stars
offense, led by the Stars’ Drew Vertes who tallied four hits.

60+ Central, Mesa, AZ - DFW Phillies 11, Dragons 6

The DFW Phillies dug out of an early 5-0 hole to overcome the Dragons in the 60 Central
Division championship at Hohokam Stadium. After allowing five runs in the first inning
Phillies starting pitcher and team MVP Gregory Rodriguez took control allowing just one
run over the final eight innings. Paul Drake led the Phillies offense going four for four with
two runs scored and two doubles. (continued on page 2)
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MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS Championship Game Summaries from MSBL Hardball Special Offer
The MSBL WS office is located inside Online (continued from page 1) To:ll MSBL /
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite) 60+ American, Tempe Diablo Stadium - RI Salty Dogs 8, M I;L W orld
Located on the second floor P eries

) - California Tribe 6 Players from
Stadium Mailing Address: A sixth inning, two-RBI single by Miguel Franquiz plated what Don & Charlie’s
2200 W. Alameda Drive proved to be the winning runs as the Salty Dogs topped the Restaurant
Temp, Arizona 85282 California Tribe on Saturday at Diablo Stadium. Franquiz finished

20% off

WS Office Phone Line  480-858-7515 the game with three hits to lead the Dogs. Mark Janenig also had 3 0% o
WS Text Score Line 760-898-3700 base hits and Rich Figueroa pitched the final five innings to earn the Located at
MSBL National Web Site Address: win. Taylor Welz stroked three hits in a losing cause for the Tribe. 7501 East
www.msblnational.com 45+ Central, Tempe Diablo Stadium - Tri-Valley Giants 7, Camelback Rd

, . Chicago N TNP 2 Scottsdale, AZ
MSBL President Steve Slgler g - (480) 990-0900
MSBL Coordinator Brian Sigler Ferrando Naranjo tossed a complete game and gave up only two
Tournament Director Tom Prendergast runs on five hits to lead Tri-Valley past Chicago, 7-2. Trailing 2-0, Let them know

. . the Giants put together a three-run rally in the fourth inning and that you’re with
Umpire In Chief Jon Browar never looked back. Calvin Thomas was two-for-two with an RBI the MSBL /
Office Assistant Steve Burleson and a double to lead an 11-hit attack for the Giants. MABL WS before
Office Assistant Phil Harris ordering!

Equipment Distribution Sam Kayea 60+ Cactus, Mesa, AZ - Colorado Stars 8, Chicago North Cubs 6

- . The Colorado Stars rode the back of Hal Friskey to the 60 Cactus
WS Administration Red Thompson championship with an 8-6 win over the Chicago North Cubs in a Remember -
Publisher / Editor Tom Prendergast | thriller at Riverview Fields. Friskey, the Tournament MVP, scat- No Drinking
tpkcmsbl@aol.com | tered nine hits for the complete game victory AFTER pitching five or Tobacco
shutout innings to shut down the MS Warriors in the Semifinals. products are
¢ o The Cubs never quit, scoring a run in the eighth to make it 8-6, and
60..* Cactus Semi-final Scores loaded the bases in the ninth after one out with a hit and two allowed
Chicago N Cubs 13 consecutive walks. Friskey steadied himself and the Stars defense on any of
So Cal Dodgers 1 came up with a game ending double play to end the game. the fields
Colorado Stars 8 45+ Cactus, Mesa, Az - D-Bat Angels 13, Arizona Marlins 10 during the
Mid South Warriors 3 In a back and forth battle between two local teams from Arizona the MSBL /
. g Angels came out on top 13-10 to win the 45 Cactus Division
45_+ CaCtus_ Semi-final Scores championship at Hohokam Stadium Saturday afternoon. The Angels MABL _WOl'ld
Arizona Marlins 10 offense was led by Alex Cordova who went four for four scoring Series.
San Diego North Padres 8 three runs and driving in another two. Team MVP Dave Blackburn
D-Bat Angels 10 entered the game in the seventh inning when the Marlins were
g rallying down by three and with the tying run at the plate and was
Spokane Cubs 2 able to shut down the rally and finish the game for the save.

History of World Series Rings
Prior to the 1922 World Series, players on the World Series-winning team were given
keepsakes, such as a pin or a pocket watch. The first World Series ring was given to the
members of the New York Giants followmg their victory in the 1922 World Series over the New York
[ T Yankees. The Yankees first gave rings to their players following the 1927 World Series rings

A\ became an annual tradition in the 1930s, as every MLB World Series w1nn1ng team has

| given rings to its players since 1932. In 1989 the MSBL began awarding rings to every

player who won a championship. For the last 29 years Josten’s has been the exclusive
provider of MSBL WS rings.
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45+ Marucci Central
Tri Valley Giants
Santa Rosa-REBL Cardinals
Wisconsin Rangers
Chicage North TSP's
Texas Redbirds
Paramount Pirates
Utah Pirates

Ventura Dodgers
Evergreen Owlz

San Antonic Reds

45+ Cactus Division 1
Fresno Hardcor

Lehigh Valley Hurricanes
Arizona Marlins
Spokane Cubs
Sacramento Capitols / OC Dodgers
Ft Worth Astros

Las Vegas Stars

BIUff City White Sox
Northern VA Twins

MNew Mexico Colt 45's

45+ Cactus Division 2
So Cal Indians

Incly Giants

D-Bat Angels

San Diego North Padres
Can Am A's

Puget Sound Twins
Utah Red Sox

Seattle Skysox

Great Lakes Tigers
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Official MSBL WS Final Standings

Pts RA Win%
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44
37
30
46
33
34
62
46
Nl
68

RA
21

50
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42
56
57
61

80
84
74

RA
51
39
41
43
51
54

833
667
667
583
500
500
500
333
333
0.83
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60+ American Division
Rhode Island Salty Dogs
California Tribe

LA Athletics

60+ Central Division
Dragons

DFW Phillies

Lehigh Valley Moondogs
Valcanoes

Arkansas Diamonds
Paladin

60+ Cactus Division 1
Chicago Morth Cubs
Colorado Stars

Puget Sound Mariners
Long Island Athletics

Red Deer Legends
Diamond Dream Mustangs
So Cal Fire

Tri Valley Vets

B0+ Cactus Division 2
Mid South Warriors
Inland Angels

So Cal Dodgers
Milwaukee Rattlers
Sacramento Giants
Colorado Fossils
Portland 59's

Arizona Pirates

Seattle Rainiers

Tribe pitcher, Dan Pawleke

Sunday November 4th, 2018
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Pts
10

RA
41

30
44

RA
53
48
51

41

53
56

138
180

Win %
833
667
333

Win %
667
667
500
333
333
167

Win %
1000
833
750
583
333
333
167

The 45+ Central Tri Valley Giants defeated Chicago North TSP’s 7-2, to win the championship game.
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RI Salty Dogs batter, Rich Figuerua singles
in a run to give his team a 6-5 lead yesterday.

The 60+ Central Division DFW Phillies defeated the Dragons 11-6 to win the championship 60+ American California Tribe batter,
game yesterday at Hohokam Stadium. Phil Gelhaus lays down a great bunt!

Get all of the 2018 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com




